Public Notice of Regular Town Board Meeting of Clyde Township Tuesday May 14th 2024 7 PM

This meeting will be conducted via electronic videoconferencing/teleconferencing. As such, it is likely that some or all members of, and a possible quorum, may be in attendance via electronic means and not physically present. In accordance with Wisconsin law, the meeting will remain open to the public. The public may attend in person at the location noted on the agenda.

Public notice is hereby given to the public pursuant to Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, that a regular meeting of the Clyde Town Board, Town of Clyde, County of Iowa, will be held on Tuesday May 14th 2024 at 7:00 PM. Location of Meeting: Clyde Community Center, 6281 State Road 130, Avoca, WI 53506.

Topic: Regular Board Meeting Time: May 14, 2024 07:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada) May 14, 2024 07:00 PM

Join Zoom Meeting <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89395298956?pwd=SGICaXIzaFFJQIB0cUpDRUVYS1Vzdz09</u>

Meeting ID: 893 9529 8956 Passcode: 920512

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approve the Monthly Board Meeting Minutes of April 16th 2024
- 4. Treasurer's Report
- 5. Monthly Budget Report

New Business/Action Items:

- 1. Opening of the 2024 Road Bids
- 2. Road Report
- 3. Review of Dump Surveillance
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Bills and Receipts
- 6. Adjournment

Leah Spicer, Clerk, Cell No. : 608-217-1137 ; email: townclerkclyde@gmail.com